
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502166
DATE : 27.08.2025

REQ TITLE : 1-Aquasys Make WMS

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 02.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504122

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES ALL ASSOCIATED
LABOR REQUIRED
FORRECTIFICATION/REPLACEMENT OF
UNDERPERFORMING AQUASYS; AUSTRIA MAKE
WATER MIS
T SYSTEM DIESEL POWER PACK (DPP)IN FUNLAND
132 KV SUBSTATION.IF IN CASE REPLACEMENT IS
REQUIRED, HIGH PRESSURE WATER MIST PUMP
SHALL
BE SUPPLIED BY DEWA AND OTHER REQUIRED
COMPONENTS VIZ BELL HOUSING,COUPLINGS,
GASKETS AND OTHER CONSUMABLES SHALL BE
SUPPLIED BYCONT
RACTOR.CURRENT ISSUE AT SITE: DPP LOW FLOW
AND PRESSURE WHILE STANDBY
PUMPSRUNNING.EQUIPMENT: AQUASYS, AUSTRIA
MAKE WATER MIST SYSTE
MMAKE : DANFOSS; PAH80; AQUASYS; PART NO:
1622195RATING: 112LPM 1800 RPM, RATED
PRESSURE: 100 BAR.# WORK SHALL BE STRICTLY
CARRIED O
UT BY OEM APPROVED/CERTIFIED
COMPETENTENGINEER.# THE PERFORMANCE

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502166
DATE : 27.08.2025

REQ TITLE : 1-Aquasys Make WMS

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 02.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504122

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TEST TO BE CARRIED OUT POST
SUCCESSFULRECTIFICATION/REPLACEMENT, SH
ALL BE   WITNESSED BY DEWA ENGINEER# WORK
TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 2 WEEKS FROM ISSUE
OF PO.ONE YEAR WARRANTY FOR
WORKMANSHIPFOR SITE
VISIT AND ENTRY PERMIT, CONTACT THE
FOLLOWING ENGINEERS.1. SHERIEF C HAMZA [
MOB:0529219010]2. USMAN ARSHAD
[MOB:0561721269]OTHER RE
LATED QUERIES CONTACT MR. VISHNU VIJAY
[MOB: 0509463644]

2 ITEM-00002 SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES ALL ASSOCIATED
LABOR REQUIRED
FORRECTIFICATION/REPLACEMENT OF
UNDERPERFORMING AQUASYS; AUSTRIA MAKE
WATER MIS
T SYSTEM DIESEL POWER PACK (DPP)IN
NAKHALRD  132 KV SUBSTATION.IF IN CASE
REPLACEMENT IS REQUIRED, HIGH PRESSURE
WATER MIST PUMP SHA
LLBE SUPPLIED BY DEWA AND OTHER REQUIRED
COMPONENTS VIZ BELL HOUSING,COUPLINGS,

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502166
DATE : 27.08.2025

REQ TITLE : 1-Aquasys Make WMS

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 02.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504122

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

GASKETS AND OTHER CONSUMABLES SHALL BE
SUPPLIED BYCO
NTRACTOR.CURRENT ISSUE AT SITE: DPP LOW
FLOW AND PRESSURE WHILE STANDBY
PUMPSRUNNING.EQUIPMENT: AQUASYS, AUSTRIA
MAKE WATER MIST SYS
TEMMAKE : DANFOSS; PAH80; AQUASYS; PART NO:
1622195RATING: 112LPM 1800 RPM, RATED
PRESSURE: 100 BAR.# WORK SHALL BE STRICTLY
CARRIED
 OUT BY OEM APPROVED/CERTIFIED
COMPETENTENGINEER.# THE PERFORMANCE
TEST TO BE CARRIED OUT POST
SUCCESSFULRECTIFICATION/REPLACEMENT,
SHALL BE   WITNESSED BY DEWA ENGINEER#
WORK TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 2 WEEKS FROM
ISSUE OF PO.ONE YEAR WARRANTY FOR
WORKMANSHIP.FOR SI
TE VISIT AND ENTRY PERMIT, CONTACT THE
FOLLOWING ENGINEERS.1. SHERIEF C HAMZA [
MOB:0529219010]2. USMAN ARSHAD
[MOB:0561721269]OTHER
 RELATED QUERIES CONTACT MR. VISHNU VIJAY

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502166
DATE : 27.08.2025

REQ TITLE : 1-Aquasys Make WMS

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 02.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504122

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

[MOB: 0509463644]

3 ITEM-00003 SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES ALL ASSOCIATED
LABOR REQUIRED
FORRECTIFICATION/REPLACEMENT OF
UNDERPERFORMING AQUASYS; AUSTRIA MAKE
WATER MIS
T SYSTEM DIESEL POWER PACK (DPP)IN MOBILITY
132 KV SUBSTATION.IF IN CASE REPLACEMENT IS
REQUIRED, HIGH PRESSURE WATER MIST PUMP
SHAL
LBE SUPPLIED BY DEWA AND OTHER REQUIRED
COMPONENTS VIZ BELL HOUSING,COUPLINGS,
GASKETS AND OTHER CONSUMABLES SHALL BE
SUPPLIED BYCON
TRACTOR.CURRENT ISSUE AT SITE: DPP LOW
FLOW AND PRESSURE WHILE STANDBY
PUMPSRUNNING.EQUIPMENT: AQUASYS, AUSTRIA
MAKE WATER MIST SYST
EMMAKE : DANFOSS; PAH80; AQUASYS; PART NO:
1622195RATING: 112LPM 1800 RPM, RATED
PRESSURE: 100 BAR.# WORK SHALL BE STRICTLY
CARRIED
OUT BY OEM APPROVED/CERTIFIED

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502166
DATE : 27.08.2025

REQ TITLE : 1-Aquasys Make WMS

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 02.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504122

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

COMPETENTENGINEER.# THE PERFORMANCE
TEST TO BE CARRIED OUT POST
SUCCESSFULRECTIFICATION/REPLACEMENT, S
HALL BE   WITNESSED BY DEWA ENGINEER# WORK
TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 2 WEEKS FROM ISSUE
OF PO.ONE YEAR WARRANTY FOR
WORKMANSHIPFOR SITE
 VISIT AND ENTRY PERMIT, CONTACT THE
FOLLOWING ENGINEERS.1. SHERIEF C HAMZA [
MOB:0529219010]2. USMAN ARSHAD
[MOB:0561721269]OTHER R
ELATED QUERIES CONTACT MR. VISHNU VIJAY
[MOB: 0509463644]

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Aquasys Make WMS

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502166
DATE : 27.08.2025

REQ TITLE : 1-Aquasys Make WMS

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 02.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504122

1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 6  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


